
DucheFa Biochemie
PLANT T]SSUE CULTUAE MEOIA, SIOCHEMICALS AND MOEE

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofanalysis
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance
Solubility
Identification
pH

Chloride
Arsenic
Iron
Lead
Alkali-metals
Assay

ZINC SULFATE HEPTAHYDRATE
20526
018467
04-03-2024
04-03-2024
3l-0:l-2029

in a wcll closed, non-mctallic container

SPECIFICATION
colourless crystals
soluble in water
conform
4.4 - 5.6
s 0.03

í 0.0014

Í 0.01

< 0.002

s 0.9
99.0 .- t04.0

RESULT
complies
complies
complics
4.9
< 0.0002
< 0.0001
< 0.0002
< 0.0001
< 0.5
99.8 titration

UNITS

vo
o/o

o/o

%
Vo
o/o

Conclusion: approved
Relcased by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Dcpartment ofQualit) Control Duchefa B.V

I)ntc: l7-04-2024

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitablc for their specific purpose.
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Et

CERTIFICATB OF ANALYSIS

REMARKS

960 EA 2ffC

5% in H:O

This certilicate ol'analysis is conform the rcsults ofthe manufacturcÍ.


